Liquidity exposure as at March 31, 2024
Carrying
Amount

Contractual Cash Flow
< 1 year 1-5 years > 5 years Total

Financial assets
Investments  7,052.90  4,509.75  2,000.00  543.15  7,052.90
Loans  4.39  4.39  -   -   4.39
Trade and other Receivables  11.98  11.98  -   -   11.98
Cash and cash equivalents  22.42  22.42  -   -   22.42
Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents  -   -   -   -   -
Other financial assets  612.59  341.99  270.60  -   612.58
Total financial assets  7,704.28  4,890.52  2,270.60  543.15  7,704.28
Financial liabilities
Trade payables  56.47  56.47  -   -   56.47
Lease Liability  59.02  58.06  0.96  -   59.02
Other financial liabilities  44.51  44.51  -   44.51
Total financial liabilities  160.00  159.04  0.96  -   160.00

iii) Market risk (Price Risk)
Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in the
market prices. The company is exposed in the ordinary course of its business to risks related to changes in  interest rates.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (contd.)

105

SHRIRAM ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Annual Report 2024 - 25

Sensitivity Analysis:
The table below sets out the effect on profit or loss and equity due to reasonable possible weakening / strengthening in prices of
5%.

Sensitivity of Profit or Loss
   (` In Lakhs)
March 31,2025 March 31,2024

NAV - Increase 5%  189.28  128.82

NAV - Decrease 5%  (189.28)  (128.82)

iv) Market risk (Interest Rate Risk)
The Company’s investments on which it get interest income are primarily in fixed rate interest instruments. Accordingly, the
exposure to interest rate risk is insignificant.

v) Market risk (Currency Risk)
The Company does not have amount of foreign currency denominated assets. Accordingly, there is no exposure to currency risk.

35 Maturity Analysis of Assets and Liabilities
The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities analysed according to when they are expected to be recovered or settled.

(₹ In Lakhs)
Particulars As at March 31,2025 As at March 31,2024